
 
finish  top 20 schools scores  

1  San Diego State 280 293 573 -3
2  Colorado State  287 294 581 +5
3  New Mexico 282 301 583 +7
4  Brigham Young 289 295 584 +8
5  Texas El Paso 288 298 586 +10
6  UNLV 284 304 588 +12
7  Washington 293 296 589 +13
8  Denver 298 292 590 +14
9  Colorado 291 302 593 +17
10  Arizona 295 302 597 +21
11  Pepperdine 300 298 598 +22
12  Washington State 292 308 600 +24
13  Louisiana Tech  302 306 608 +32
14  San Diego 302 307 609 +33
15  Wyoming, U. of  307 309 616 +40
16  New Mexico State 303 315 618 +42

finish   top 20 players  school  scores
T1    Blake Cannon  Colorado State  71  69  140  -4 
T1    Rhett Rasmussen  Brigham Young 69  71  140  -4 
T1    PJ Samiere  San Diego State 69  71  140  -4 
4    Roy Cootes  Pepperdine 71  71  142  -2 
T5    Andre Garcia  New Mexico 66  77  143  -1 
T5    Corey Pereira  Washington 72  71  143  -1 
T5    Gunn Yang  San Diego State 70  73  143  -1 
T8    Sean Carlon  New Mexico 71  73  144  E 
T8    John Oda  UNLV 70  74  144  E 
T10    Blake Abercrombie  San Diego State 71  74  145  +1 
T10    Patrick Fishburn  Brigham Young 73  72  145  +1 
T10    Nahum Mendoza III  San Diego State 70  75  145  +1 
T10    Jake Staiano  Colorado State  71  74  145  +1 
T14    Shintaro Ban  UNLV 68  78  146  +2 
T14    Derek Bayley  Washington State 69  77  146  +2 
T14    Frederik Dreier  Texas El Paso 74  72  146  +2 
T14    Jake Kelley  Denver 73  73  146  +2 
T14    Andreas Sorenson  Texas El Paso 73  73  146  +2 

T14    Morten ToftHansen  Colorado 73  73  146  +2 

T20    Spencer Painton  Colorado 71  76  147  +3 
T20    Sahith Theegala  Pepperdine 75  72  147  +3 
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1 2   Team Scores  
1  1   San Diego State 280  293       573  -3 
4  2   Colorado State  287  294       581  +5 
2  3   New Mexico 282  301       583  +7 
6  4   Brigham Young 289  295       584  +8 
5  5   Texas El Paso 288  298       586  +10 
3  6   UNLV 284  304       588  +12 
9  7   Washington 293  296       589  +13 

11  8   Denver 298  292       590  +14 
7  9   Colorado 291  302       593  +17 

10  10   Arizona 295  302       597  +21 
12  11   Pepperdine 300  298       598  +22 
8  12   Washington State 292  308       600  +24 

T13  13   Louisiana Tech  302  306       608  +32 
T13  14   San Diego 302  307       609  +33 
16  15   Wyoming, U. of  307  309       616  +40 
15  16   New Mexico State 303  315       618  +42 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

T3 T1   PJ Samiere  San Diego State  69  71       140  -4   
T11 T1   Blake Cannon  Colorado State  71  69       140  -4   
T3 T1   Rhett Rasmussen  Brigham Young  69  71       140  -4   
T11 4   Roy Cootes  Pepperdine  71  71       142  -2   
T7 T5   Gunn Yang  San Diego State  70  73       143  -1   
T19 T5   Corey Pereira  Washington  72  71       143  -1   
1 T5   Andre Garcia  New Mexico  66  77       143  -1   

T7 T8   John Oda  UNLV  70  74       144  E   
T11 T8   Sean Carlon  New Mexico  71  73       144  E   
T11 T10   Jake Staiano  Colorado State  71  74       145  +1   
T11 T10   Blake Abercrombie  San Diego State  71  74       145  +1   
T28 T10   Patrick Fishburn  Brigham Young  73  72       145  +1   
T7 T10   Nahum Mendoza III  San Diego State  70  75       145  +1   
T28 T14   Jake Kelley  Denver  73  73       146  +2   
T39 T14   Frederik Dreier  Texas El Paso  74  72       146  +2   
2 T14   Shintaro Ban  UNLV  68  78       146  +2   

T3 T14   Derek Bayley  Washington State  69  77       146  +2   
T28 T14   Andreas Sorenson  Texas El Paso  73  73       146  +2   
T28 T14   Morten Toft Hansen  Colorado  73  73       146  +2   
T11 T20   Spencer Painton  Colorado  71  76       147  +3   
T48 T20   Sahith Theegala  Pepperdine  75  72       147  +3   
T28 T20   Colton Yates  Colorado State  73  74       147  +3   
T63 T23   Chris Korte  Denver  77  71       148  +4   
T28 T23   Felix Palson  Louisiana Tech  73  75       148  +4   
T19 T23   Jordan Gumberg  Arizona  72  76       148  +4   
T7 T23   Eric Hagen  Denver  70  78       148  +4   
T11 T23   Sam Warkentin  Washington  71  77       148  +4   
T19 T28   Sam Dickey *  New Mexico  72  77       149  +5   
T48 T28   Redford Bobbitt  Arizona  75  74       149  +5   
T48 T28   Sandy Scott *  Texas Tech  75  74       149  +5   
T39 T28   Henry Lee  Washington  74  75       149  +5   
T28 T28   Hayden Springer *  Texas Tech  73  76       149  +5   
T19 T28   Spencer Dunnaway  Brigham Young  72  77       149  +5   
T57 T28   Frank Garber  Washington  76  73       149  +5   
T3 T28   Charles Corner  Texas El Paso  69  80       149  +5   
T19 T28   Max Oelfke  Colorado State  72  77       149  +5   
T19 T28   Ryan Wallen  Wyoming, U. of  72  77       149  +5   
T48 T38   Luis Medina  New Mexico State  75  75       150  +6   
T19 T38   Andrej Bevins  New Mexico  72  78       150  +6   
T19 T38   Nicklas Pihl  Texas El Paso  72  78       150  +6   
T48 T38   George Cunningham *  Arizona  75  75       150  +6   
T57 T38   Briggs Duce  Arizona  76  74       150  +6   
T39 T38   Harry Hall  UNLV  74  76       150  +6   
T63 T38   Sam Kim  New Mexico  77  73       150  +6   

T39 T38   Daniel Lopez  San Diego  74  76       150  +6 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T39 T38   Joshua McCarthy  Pepperdine  74  76       150  +6   
T19 T38   Justin Kim  UNLV  72  78       150  +6   
T48 T38   Nicklaus Chiam  Washington State  75  75       150  +6   
T39 T49   Isaac Merry  New Mexico State  74  77       151  +7   
T39 T49   Luke Neeley  Louisiana Tech  74  77       151  +7   
T11 T49   Nick Baines  San Diego  71  80       151  +7   
T39 T49   Ethan Freeman  Colorado  74  77       151  +7   
T80 T49   Petter Mikalsen  Denver  80  71       151  +7   
T57 T54   Ben Davis  UNLV  76  76       152  +8   
T77 T54   Isaac Alderete *  New Mexico  79  73       152  +8   
T57 T54   Benjamin Tolsma *  New Mexico  76  76       152  +8   
T28 T54   Ethan Marcus  Arizona  73  79       152  +8   
T28 T54   Yannik Paul  Colorado  73  79       152  +8   
T48 T59   Peter Kuest  Brigham Young  75  78       153  +9   
T80 T59   David Ricciardelli *  San Diego  80  73       153  +9   
T63 T59   Eric Ghim *  San Diego State  77  76       153  +9   
T48 T59   David Laskin  Arizona  75  78       153  +9   
T71 T59   Joacim Ahlund  Louisiana Tech  78  75       153  +9   
T28 T59   Gustavo Morantes  New Mexico  73  80       153  +9   
T28 T59   Zach Anderson  Washington State  73  80       153  +9   
T71 T59   Pablo Matesanz  San Diego State  78  75       153  +9   
T71 T59   C.J. Lee  Brigham Young  78  75       153  +9   
T63 T68   George Gardner  San Diego  77  77       154  +10   
T77 T68   Yash Majmudar *  UNLV  79  75       154  +10   
T71 T70   Isaac Petersilie  Denver  78  77       155  +11   
T80 T70   Ben Getman  Texas El Paso  80  75       155  +11   
T77 T70   Nick Mandell  Washington State  79  76       155  +11   
T87 T70   Aaron Lickteig  Wyoming, U. of  81  74       155  +11   
T63 T70   Austin Stadeli *  Arizona  77  78       155  +11   
T71 T75   Glenn Workman  Wyoming, U. of  78  78       156  +12   
T57 T75   Drew McCullough  Wyoming, U. of  76  80       156  +12   
T80 T75   Nathan Zhao  San Diego  80  76       156  +12   
T48 T75   AJ Armstrong  Washington State  75  81       156  +12   
T63 T75   Tadhg Campbell  New Mexico State  77  79       156  +12   
T80 T75   John Souza  Colorado  80  76       156  +12   
T71 T81   Kevin Kwon  Washington  78  79       157  +13   
T57 T81   A.J. Ott  Colorado State  76  81       157  +13   
91 T83   Mark MacGrath *  New Mexico  83  75       158  +14   

T63 T83   Hunter Glenn  Louisiana Tech  77  81       158  +14   
T39 T85   Brad Reeves *  Arizona  74  85       159  +15   
T80 T85   Robert Geibel  Pepperdine  80  79       159  +15   
T80 T85   Hayden Frederick  Louisiana Tech  80  79       159  +15   

90 88   Camilo Mexsen  San Diego  82  78       160  +16 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T63 89   Arty Doorn  New Mexico State  77  84       161  +17   
T87 90   Hunter Epson  Pepperdine  81  82       163  +19   
T87 91   Quintin Pope  Wyoming, U. of  81  83       164  +20   
92 92   Mike McGilton  New Mexico State  84  87       171  +27   
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Par 3 Scoring
D. Lopez San Diego 2.75 -2 
B. Cannon Colo St 2.88 -1 
S. Kim New Mexico 2.88 -1 
S. Carlon New Mexico 2.88 -1 
D. Bayley Wash. St. 2.88 -1 
C. Korte Denver 2.88 -1 
P. Fishburn BYU 2.88 -1 
E. Hagen Denver 2.88 -1 
R. Rasmussen BYU 2.88 -1 
S. Painton Colorado 3.00 E 
P. Samiere SDSU 3.00 E 
C. Corner UTEP 3.00 E 
C. Pereira Washington 3.00 E 
L. Medina NM State 3.00 E 
F. Dreier UTEP 3.00 E 
C. Lee BYU 3.00 E 
M. MacGrath New Mexico 3.00 E 
S. Ban UNLV 3.00 E 
B. Davis UNLV 3.00 E 
P. Matesanz SDSU 3.00 E 
J. Gumberg Arizona 3.00 E 
R. Cootes Pepperdine 3.13 +1 

Par 4 Scoring
R. Cootes Pepperdine 3.90 -2 
P. Fishburn BYU 3.95 -1 
C. Yates Colo St 3.95 -1 
R. Rasmussen BYU 3.95 -1 
S. Theegala Pepperdine 4.00 E 
A. Sorenson UTEP 4.00 E 
B. Cannon Colo St 4.00 E 
B. Abercrombie SDSU 4.00 E 
J. Staiano Colo St 4.05 +1 
P. Samiere SDSU 4.05 +1 
M. Oelfke Colo St 4.10 +2 
F. Garber Washington 4.10 +2 
N. Mendoza III SDSU 4.10 +2 
A. Garcia New Mexico 4.10 +2 
H. Lee Washington 4.10 +2 
M. Toft Hansen Colorado 4.10 +2 
F. Palson LA Tech 4.10 +2 
E. Marcus Arizona 4.15 +3 
B. Duce Arizona 4.15 +3 
J. Kelley Denver 4.15 +3 
C. Pereira Washington 4.15 +3 
H. Springer Texas Tech 4.15 +3 

Par 5 Scoring
N. Mendoza III SDSU 4.25 -6 
A. Garcia New Mexico 4.38 -5 
P. Samiere SDSU 4.38 -5 
G. Yang SDSU 4.38 -5 
J. Gumberg Arizona 4.50 -4 
J. Oda UNLV 4.50 -4 
B. Tolsma New Mexico 4.50 -4 
A. Bevins New Mexico 4.50 -4 
C. Pereira Washington 4.50 -4 
R. Wallen Wyoming 4.50 -4 
R. Bobbitt Arizona 4.50 -4 
J. Kim UNLV 4.50 -4 
S. Dickey New Mexico 4.63 -3 
S. Painton Colorado 4.63 -3 
F. Dreier UTEP 4.63 -3 
J. Kelley Denver 4.63 -3 
G. Cunningham Arizona 4.63 -3 
I. Merry NM State 4.63 -3 
P. Matesanz SDSU 4.63 -3 
G. Morantes New Mexico 4.63 -3 
B. Cannon Colo St 4.63 -3 
S. Carlon New Mexico 4.63 -3 

Eagles 
J. Gumberg Arizona 2
R. Bobbitt Arizona 1
S. Dickey New Mexico 1
R. Rasmussen BYU 1
R. Wallen Wyoming 1
A. Garcia New Mexico 1
N. Mendoza III SDSU 1
C. Lee BYU 1
B. Tolsma New Mexico 1
P. Samiere SDSU 1

Birdies 
R. Rasmussen BYU 10
J. Kim UNLV 9
G. Yang SDSU 9
C. Pereira Washington 9
P. Mikalsen Denver 9
S. Ban UNLV 9
B. Cannon Colo St 8
P. Fishburn BYU 8
N. Mendoza III SDSU 8
M. Oelfke Colo St 7
C. Korte Denver 7
P. Samiere SDSU 7
J. Oda UNLV 7
S. Carlon New Mexico 7
R. Cootes Pepperdine 7
A. Sorenson UTEP 7
B. Duce Arizona 7
N. Chiam Wash. St. 7
S. Dunnaway BYU 6
F. Palson LA Tech 6
S. Scott Texas Tech 6
Y. Paul Colorado 6

Pars 
E. Freeman Colorado 26
J. Kelley Denver 26
S. Painton Colorado 26
H. Springer Texas Tech 25
Z. Anderson Wash. St. 25
B. Abercrombie SDSU 25
A. Lickteig Wyoming 25
F. Dreier UTEP 25
B. Cannon Colo St 24
S. Carlon New Mexico 24
G. Cunningham Arizona 24
D. Bayley Wash. St. 24
S. Theegala Pepperdine 24
R. Cootes Pepperdine 24
G. Gardner San Diego 24
I. Petersilie Denver 24
J. McCarthy Pepperdine 24
P. Kuest BYU 24
S. Warkentin Washington 23
R. Bobbitt Arizona 23
C. Corner UTEP 23
N. Pihl UTEP 23
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